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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 401

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03RD FEBRUARY, 2017

SERVICE CONDITIONS IN GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS

401. DR. BHARATIBEN D. SHYAL:
SHRI SUBHASH PATEL:
DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the doctors are more interested in joining private
hospitals than the Government hospitals in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has formulated any policy in this regard to check the said trend;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a)& (b): No such information is available with the Ministry.

(c) to (e): Question does not arise


